
NORTHBOUND WARREN COUNTY - 34 Miles - Hilly

TURN ONTO ROAD NAME DIST. TOTAL TURN ONTO ROAD NAME DIST. TOTAL

START White Township Recreation Area 0.0 0.0 PASS Cemetery Rd 0.8 9.9
L Leave recreation area    CAUTION 0.0 0.0 BR South Locust Lake Rd 0.8 10.7
R Mt Lake Rd 0.2 0.2 L Rte 655 Mt Hermon Rd; T, SS 0.2 10.9

BR Rutherford Dr 0.1 0.3       (no sign; towards Vail)  CAUTION 0.0 10.9
L Rutherford Dr; T            CAUTION 1.0 1.3 X Locust/North Locust Lake Rd 0.1 11.0
L Green Pond Rd; T, SS (no sign) 0.0 1.3 R Union Brick Rd 0.4 11.4
      CAUTION 0.0 1.3 PASS Hoagland Rd 1.8 13.2

PASS Beechwood Rd 0.1 1.4 L Heller Hill Rd 0.6 13.8
BR Rte 617 Mt Lake Rd; T 0.5 1.9 L Dry Rd 0.7 14.5

PASS  Lakeside Dr South 1.3 3.2 CURVE (R between stone pillars) 0.4 14.9
L Mt Lake Rd; T, SS (no sign, but 1.4 4.6 L Belcher Rd; T, SS 1.0 15.9
      sign for Lakeside Dr East to R) 0.0 4.6 REST Vicky Race Farms (on L) 0.7 16.6
L Lake Just-It Rd 0.5 5.1 L Belcher Rd (out of Race Farms) 0.0 16.6

BL Lake Just-It Rd (pass Hissim Rd) 1.2 6.3 PASS Hoagland Rd 0.3 16.9
      (downhill curves, but nice runout) 0.0 6.3       (Belcher becomes Hoagland) 0.0 16.9
L Rte 519; T, SS (no sign)  CAUTION 1.0 7.3 PASS Gap View Dr 1.0 17.9
R Kostenbader Rd 0.1 7.4 PASS Hickory Ridge Rd 0.6 18.5
R Swayze Mill Rd; T, SS 1.0 8.4       (sign only has "Ridge" Ln) 0.0 18.5
L Rte 609 Delaware Rd; T, SS 0.3 8.7 L Rte 616 Cedar Lake Rd / 0.4 18.9
      (no sign)                        CAUTION 0.0 8.7       Mt Hermon Rd; SS 0.0 18.9
R Locust Lake Rd 0.4 9.1        (BL at Y before SS)      CAUTION 0.0 18.9

R = RIGHT         L = LEFT         BR = BEAR RIGHT         BL = BEAR LEFT         X = CROSS         S = STRAIGHT
SS = STOP SIGN        Q = QUICK        T = "T" INTERSECTION        TL = TRAFFIC LIGHT        RR = RAILROAD TRACKS

TURN ONTO ROAD NAME DIST. TOTAL TURN ONTO ROAD NAME DIST. TOTAL

R Stay on Rte 616 Delaware Rd 0.7 19.6 PASS Octagonal house on R at top of hill 1.2 30.2
PASS LaBarre Rd 0.2 19.8 R Upper Sarepta Rd (no sign, just after 0.4 30.6
PASS Polkville Rd 0.5 20.3       steep hill grade & 15 MPH signs) 0.0 30.6
PASS Magnolia Dr & Centerville Rd 0.3 20.6 L Ledge Rd 0.6 31.2

R Rte 618 Sarepta Rd; T, SS 0.2 31.4
      (no sign) 0.0 31.4
L Hope Crossing Rd 0.6 32.0

R Linaberry Rd 0.6 21.2 R Rte 519 South; T, SS (no sign) 1.4 33.4
R Cook Rd (at curve, hidden sign) 1.5 22.7 PASS Stone Hedge Rd 0.4 33.8
R Brands Rd (changes to Rich Rd) 0.2 22.9 PASS Mt Lake Rd 0.2 34.0
R Polkville Rd; T, SS (no sign) 1.1 24.0 R Into recreation area 0.2 34.2
R Rte 616 Knowlton Rd; T, SS 0.9 24.9

PASS Magnolia Dr & Centerville Rd 0.3 25.2
PASS Linaberry Rd 0.6 25.8
PASS Lime Kiln Rd 0.6 26.4
PASS Auble Rd & Nightingale Rd 0.2 26.6

L Koeck Rd 0.1 26.7
R Rte 609; T, SS (no sign) 1.5 28.2
      (look for buffalo on L) 0.0 28.2
L Sarepta Rd 0.3 28.5

PASS Osmun Rd 0.5 29.0
34 hrec.xls5-Oct-02

Walt and Claire:  Home Number (908) 453-2272 - Cell Phone Number (908) 881-6363

To shorten ride by ~4.5 miles, skip down 7 turns to where

you "pass" Linaberry vs. turning right; however you will be

missing a great view of the Delaware Water Gap.


